L07000033655

•	
(Requestor's Name)	_
(Address)	_
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	-
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL	
(Business Entity Name)	_
(Document Number)	_
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	_
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	



300094179213



07 MAR 29 AM 8: 4 | SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEF, FI ORIDA



ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032
REFERENCE: 827129 7564192
AUTHORIZATION: Spulsacemen
COST LIMIT: \$ 125-00
ORDER DATE: March 29, 2007
ORDER TIME: 3:34 PM
ORDER NO. : 827129-005
CUSTOMER NO: 7564192
DOMESTIC FILING
NAME: AMERICAN LOGISTICS INVESTMENTS LLC
EFFECTIVE DATE:
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:
CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING
CONTACT PERSON: Doreen Wallace - EXT. 2928
EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:	
The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	d Company" or their abbreviation "LLC," or "L.C."
LOGISTICS INVESTMENTS LLC	20 6
(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "Limite	d Company" or their abbreviation "LLC," or "L.C."
ARTICLE II - Address:	70
The mailing address and street address of the pri	incipal office of the Limited Liability Company is.
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
1610 PRESIDENTIAL WAY, UNIT 307 B	1610 PRESIDENTIAL WAY, UNIT 307B
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401	WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registre business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the registration.	ered Agent. You must designate an individual or another
Corporation Service Company Name	·
Name	
1201 Hays Street	
Florida street add	ress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
Tallahassee	FL 32301
City, State, a	nd Zip
liability company at the place designated in the registered agent and agree to act in this capacity statutes relating to the proper and complete per	accept service of process for the above stated limited his certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as v. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all rformance of my duties, and I am familiar with and stered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S

Corporation Service Company

By: Doll Company

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

Doreen F. Wallace as its agent

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:
"MGRM" = Managing Mem	ıber
MGRM	ANGELO COMES
	38 KAHDENA ROAD
	MORRISTOWN, NJ 07960 US
MGRM	BETH GARCIA
	295 PARKSIDE DRIVE
	SUFFERN, NY 10901 US
MGRM	CHARLES MARRALE
	5 REGIS CIRCLE
	BRAMPTON, ONTARIO, L6P1Z2, CANADA
MGRM	SREENATH DAMODARAN
	S/O: KALATHI PARAMBIL KOCHAPPAN DAMODA
	9/1060, JAWAHAR ROAD (MANTHRA MAIN ROAD
	Cochin - 682 002, India
(Use attachment if necessary	<i>'</i>)
LE V: Effective date, if othe	r than the date of filing: (OPTIONA
	e must be specific and cannot be more than five business day
days after the date of filing	.)
REQUIRED SIGNATURE	£:
/e./ (Charles Marrale
,5.,	
	f a member or an authorized representative of a member.
Signature o	f a member or an authorized representative of a member. nce with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution ment constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

By:Charles Marrale

Typed or printed name of signee

Logistics Investments LLC

Members (cont.)

Aril Kumar (Kaul) S/o: Late M. L. Kaul 902 – Devika Tower 6 – Nehru Place New Delhi – 110019, India

Maheshkumar s/o: Late: K. Sundaram 54, Nehru Colony Mahalingapuram Pollachi 642 002., India

V.S. Udaya Shankar s/o: V.S. Sundaresan Flat – W, RC Enclave 24, Selvam Nagar Ponni Ammen Medu Chennai 600 110, India